

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
(C., Carriera, C., Carriera, C					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



800371027558

09/05/21--01017--021 **113.75

RECEIVED

CORPORATE ACCESS, _____

When you need ACCESS to the world

INC.

236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666

WALKIN								
		PICK UI	P: <u>8/5 DANNY</u>					
2	ΧX	CERTIFIED COPY PHOTOCOPY						
		CUS						
2	X	FILING	CONVERSION					
1.		JT GROUP ENTERPRISES (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT	S, LLC T#)					
2.		(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT	Τ#)					
3.		(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT	Γ#)					
4.		(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT	Γ#)					
5.		(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT	Γ#)					
6.	-	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT	Γ#)					
SPEC INST		L CTIONS:						



August 6, 2021

CORPORATE ACCESS, INC.

SUBJECT: JT GROUP ENTERPRISES, LLC

Ref. Number: W21000109597

We have received your document for JT GROUP ENTERPRISES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$113.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must be signed by a chairman, vice chairman, director, officer, or an incorporator, if directors or officers have not been selected.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Jessica A Fason Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 521A00018628

Corrected

Certificate of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Incorporation</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:
JT Group Enterprises, LLC
Enter Name of Other Business Entity
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
10/30/2020 on
Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:
4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:
JT Group Enterprises Inc.
Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be
listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Page 1 of 2

·								
Signed this 5th day o	f August		, 20 ²¹					
Required Signature for Florida Profit Corporation:								
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director. Officer. or, if Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Incorporator: Nick Johnson Title: Officer Officer								
		Entity:	[See below for required signature(s).J				
Signature:	knelle			-				
Printed Name: TURILLI, KIM	<i>9</i>	Title:	Manager	.				
Signature:				-				
Printed Name: JOHNSON, NIC	κ	Title:	Manager	-				
Signature:				-				
Printed Name:		Title:						
Signature:								
Printed Name:		Title:						
Signature:								
Printed Name:		Title:						
Signature:								
Printed Name:		Title:						
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership: Signature of one General Partner.								
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership: Signatures of ALL General Partners.								
If Florida Limited Liability Signature of a Member or Aut								
All others: Signature of an authorized per	'Son.							
Fees: Certificate of Convers Fees for Florida Artic Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:								

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Any and all Lawful Business	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Any and all Lawful Business	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Any and all Lawful Business	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Any and all Lawful Business	
he purpose for which the corporation is organized is: any and all Lawful Business	
he purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Any and all Lawful Business	
Any and all Lawful Business	
he number of shares of stock is:	
he number of shares of stock is:	
RTICLE IV SHARES he number of shares of stock is:	
RTICLE IV SHARES be number of shares of stock is:	
TRTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:	
The number of shares of stock is:	
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:	
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:	
The number of shares of stock is:	
he number of shares of stock is:	
RTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	<u>TORS</u>
Name and Title: PSDT: Nicholas Johnson	X1 1 (m), 1
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
3433 Lithia Pinecrest Rd. Suite 342	Address:
 	Address.
Valrico FL 33596	
	-
Jame and Title:	Name and Title:
······································	
ddress:	Address:
Jame and Title:	Name and Title
vame and THE:	
	Name and Title:
Name and Title:	Managara di Tista.

The <u>name</u>	and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT accept	able) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Nicholas Johnson		
Address:	3433 Lithia Pinecrest Rd. Suite 342		
	Valrico FL 33596		
ARTICL The name	E VII INCORPORATOR and address of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Laura Moyer		
Address:	1180 Welsh Rd. Suite 280		
	North Wales, PA. 19454		
		**************************************	nated ir
	les D		
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date	
	this document and affirm that the facts stated herei to the Department of State constitutes a third degre	n are true. I am aware that any false information submi e felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	itted in a
	Maura/V/orger	8/5/21	
	Required Signature/Incorporator	Date	